Sensor test device
for encoders with square-wave signals
GEL 211CSR
Technical Information Version 2020-06
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0

11
.5
Type code
6 D-02T-211CSR / (2020-06)
  Hardware version
C Revision level C
  Software function
S Standard
  Input signal
R Square-wave signals, current or voltage input (HTL)
  Electronics
4 Internal key
  Communication interface
E Ethernet
W WLAN (WiFi)
  Housing
2 IP 20
6 IP65 (in preparation)
  Connection
D Sub-D connector, 25-pole
GEL 211 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Available sets
Item-Nr. Scope of supply
GG211RY001 ■ Interface unit
GG211RY002 ■ Test jig
■ Mounting bracket for speed sensors
■ Toothed wheel
■ Transport case
GG211RY003
(Ethernet)
■ Sensor test device 211CSR4E2D
■ Interface unit GG211RY001
■ Sub-D connection cable, plug/socket, 25 pole, 0.5 m
■ Power supply unit with connection cable, plug 2 poles, 1.8 m
(input 100 - 240 V AC / 50 - 60 Hz; output 18 V DC / 660 mA)
■ US mains adapter
■ Mating connector set for GG211RY001
(2× 2 pole for terminal ref./Index; 4× 4 pole for terminal signal track A / B)
■ Transport case
GG211RY004
(WLAN)
■ Sensor test device 211CSR4W2D
■ Interface unit GG211RY001
■ Sub-D connection cable, plug/socket, 25 pole, 0.5 m
■ Power supply unit with connection cable, plug 2 poles, 1.8 m
(input 100 - 240 V AC / 50 - 60 Hz; output 18 V DC / 660 mA)
■ US mains adapter
■ Mating connector set for GG211RY001
(2× 2 pole for terminal ref./Index; 4× 4 pole for terminal signal track A / B)